

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200(1),936(1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

State: VA  
 County: ARLINGTON  
 GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL

Opened at: Sterling, VA  
 By: J. Wright  
 Date: 02/25/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 03/02/10

Contract Awarded to: Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc. Date: 03/31/10

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc. 9105 Industry Drive Manassas Park, VA 20111	452,477.00	
Anchor Construction Corporation 2254 25th Place, NE. Washington, DC 20018	519,927.00	
Corinthian Contractors, Inc 3126 South Abingdon Street Arlington, VA 22206	535,884.00	
Espina Paving, Inc. 15441 Farm Creek Drive Woodbridge, VA 22191	567,081.00	
Milani Construction, LLC 1109 Good Hope Road, SE Washington, DC 20020	582,113.50	
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. P.O.Box 280 Jersey, VA 22481	587,935.00	
Fort Myer Construction corporation 2237 - 33rd Street, NE Washington, DC 20018-1594	612,376.80	
Engineer's Estimate	730,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	ALL	21,580.80	21,580.80
		Anchor Construction Corporation		4,580.00	4,580.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		57,443.00	57,443.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		70,000.00	70,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		58,000.00	58,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		42,000.00	42,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		62,255.50	62,255.50
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	ALL	8,820.00	8,820.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		12,100.00	12,100.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		3,274.00	3,274.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		14,400.00	14,400.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		18,500.00	18,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	16,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	ALL	8,130.00	8,130.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		12,700.00	12,700.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		14,291.00	14,291.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		8,000.00	8,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		17,500.00	17,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	16,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	1,300	2.00	2,600.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		1.40	1,820.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		1.00	1,300.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		2.50	3,250.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		2.00	2,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		4.00	5,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		2.50	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.75	7,475.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	1.1	3,072.00	3,379.20
		Anchor Construction Corporation		9,040.00	9,944.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		9,000.00	9,900.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		5,000.00	5,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		10,000.00	11,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		8,000.00	8,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		9,500.00	10,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,500.00	19,250.00
20301-0100	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	130	25.00	3,250.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		27.50	3,575.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		79.00	10,270.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		50.00	6,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		20.00	2,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		25.00	3,250.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		50.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	7,150.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	46	25.00	1,150.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		31.00	1,426.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		57.00	2,622.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		40.00	1,840.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		100.00	4,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		25.00	1,150.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		30.00	1,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	5,980.00
20301-3400	EACH	REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOP			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	60	15.00	900.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		26.00	1,560.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		6.00	360.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		10.00	600.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		65.00	3,900.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		12.00	720.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		25.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	3,900.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1), 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-0300	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	100	10.00	1,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		5.80	580.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		6.00	600.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		5.00	500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		6.00	600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		6.00	600.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		10.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,500.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	200	16.50	3,300.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		10.50	2,100.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		11.00	2,200.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		15.00	3,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		15.00	3,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		14.00	2,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		20.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	7,000.00
20303-2100	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT, 5-INCH DEPTH			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	1,940	5.00	9,700.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		5.10	9,894.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		6.00	11,640.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		6.00	11,640.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		5.00	9,700.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		6.00	11,640.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		5.62	10,902.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	17,460.00
20303-3200	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	130	18.00	2,340.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		8.00	1,040.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		6.00	780.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		8.00	1,040.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		5.00	650.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		10.00	1,300.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		7.00	910.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	740	52.00	38,480.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		30.50	22,570.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		23.00	17,020.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		37.50	27,750.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		35.00	25,900.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		25.00	18,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		40.00	29,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	26,640.00
20403-0000	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	170	25.00	4,250.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		28.00	4,760.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		23.00	3,910.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		40.00	6,800.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		25.00	4,250.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		65.00	11,050.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		30.00	5,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	5,610.00
20425-1000	LNFT	DITCH, EXCAVATION			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	380	9.25	3,515.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		7.10	2,698.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		11.00	4,180.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		12.00	4,560.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		10.00	3,800.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		9.00	3,420.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		12.00	4,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	8,360.00
21101-1000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	900	13.88	12,492.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		11.50	10,350.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		11.00	9,900.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		18.00	16,200.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		6.50	5,850.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		6.00	5,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		13.45	12,105.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	10,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/20

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	1,300	26.00	33,800.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		29.00	37,700.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		29.00	37,700.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		35.00	45,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		28.00	36,400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		32.00	41,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		35.00	45,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.50	42,250.00
30302-1000	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	310	11.30	3,503.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		6.70	2,077.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		8.00	2,480.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		14.50	4,495.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		10.00	3,100.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		9.00	2,790.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		32.00	9,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	6,820.00
30306-4000	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 8-INCH DEPTH			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	3,860	3.85	14,861.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		2.40	9,264.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		6.00	23,160.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		3.00	11,580.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		4.00	15,440.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		7.00	27,020.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		8.50	32,810.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	19,300.00
30502-0700	SQYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	440	17.15	7,546.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		11.00	4,840.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		10.00	4,400.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		17.00	7,480.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		7.50	3,300.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		9.00	3,960.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		6.00	2,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.50	6,380.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101-0100	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL , TYPE VII SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	1,000	80.00	80,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		106.00	106,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		96.00	96,000.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		85.00	85,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		96.00	96,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		95.00	95,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		85.00	85,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	100,000.00
40101-0900	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL ,			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	900	80.00	72,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		99.00	89,100.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		89.00	80,100.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		84.00	75,600.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		95.00	85,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		95.00	85,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		82.00	73,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	90,000.00
40102-0100	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING COURSE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	13	80.00	1,040.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		157.00	2,041.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		142.00	1,846.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		100.00	1,300.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		95.00	1,235.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		120.00	1,560.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		100.00	1,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,300.00
41301-0400	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	5,200	2.50	13,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		4.50	23,400.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		3.00	15,600.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		3.00	15,600.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		3.25	16,900.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		5.00	26,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		3.50	18,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	52,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/20

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1), 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0400	LNFT	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	230	52.00	11,960.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		73.50	16,905.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		57.00	13,110.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		50.00	11,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		80.00	18,400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		40.00	9,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		75.00	17,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	13,800.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	35	70.00	2,450.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		114.00	3,990.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		68.00	2,380.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		55.00	1,925.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		85.00	2,975.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		50.00	1,750.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		100.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	4,725.00
60902-1100	LNFT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 13-INCH DEPTH			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	100	35.00	3,500.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		22.00	2,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		20.00	2,000.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		32.00	3,200.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		25.00	2,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		24.00	2,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		25.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	4,000.00
60915-3000	EACH	WHEELSTOP, RECYCLED PLASTIC			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	28	88.00	2,464.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		83.00	2,324.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		57.00	1,596.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		70.00	1,960.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		380.00	10,640.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		100.00	2,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		100.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		71.00	1,988.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501-0100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	120	36.00	4,320.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		49.50	5,940.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		49.00	5,880.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		54.00	6,480.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		52.00	6,240.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		38.00	4,560.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		40.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	9,000.00
61501-1100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, ASPHALT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	270	12.25	3,307.50
		Anchor Construction Corporation		38.50	10,395.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		39.00	10,530.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		45.00	12,150.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		37.00	9,990.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		23.00	6,210.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		35.00	9,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	10,800.00
61502-1000	SQYD	DRIVE PAD, CONCRETE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	50	54.00	2,700.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		66.50	3,325.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		93.00	4,650.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		90.00	4,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		75.00	3,750.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		70.00	3,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		75.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,000.00
61504-1000	SQYD	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	32	36.00	1,152.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		71.00	2,272.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		59.00	1,888.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		80.00	2,560.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		75.00	2,400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		45.00	1,440.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		150.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		158.00	5,056.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61509-0000	SQYD	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	7	72.00	504.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		415.00	2,905.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		196.00	1,372.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		90.00	630.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		35.00	245.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		400.00	2,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		300.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	700.00
62403-0000	CUYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	310	25.00	7,750.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		66.50	20,615.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		44.00	13,640.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		60.00	18,600.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		35.00	10,850.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		38.00	11,780.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		55.00	17,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	24,800.00
62502-0000	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	1,520	1.75	2,660.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		1.00	1,520.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		1.00	1,520.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		2.00	3,040.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		1.00	1,520.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1.20	1,824.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		0.72	1,094.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	5,320.00
62701-0000	SQYD	SOD, SOLID			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	1,810	4.00	7,240.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		5.90	10,679.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		4.00	7,240.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		7.00	12,670.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		3.00	5,430.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		4.00	7,240.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		3.19	5,773.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	9,955.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	130	72.00	9,360.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		45.00	5,850.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		19.00	2,470.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		50.00	6,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		20.00	2,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		58.00	7,540.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		45.00	5,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.50	4,875.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	2	100.00	200.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		423.00	846.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		227.00	454.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		400.00	800.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		400.00	800.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		200.00	400.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		200.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		171.00	342.00
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	8,300	0.50	4,150.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		1.20	9,960.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		1.00	8,300.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		0.75	6,225.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		1.75	14,525.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		2.30	19,090.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		2.48	20,584.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	12,450.00
63405-3250	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	6	75.00	450.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		121.00	726.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		284.00	1,704.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		60.00	360.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		250.00	1,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		300.00	1,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		291.50	1,749.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	1,290.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	45	50.00	2,250.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		51.00	2,295.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		98.00	4,410.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		70.00	3,150.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		80.00	3,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		55.00	2,475.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		65.00	2,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	3,600.00
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	8	25.00	200.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		198.00	1,584.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		14.00	112.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		90.00	720.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		25.00	200.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		25.00	200.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		300.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	480.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	4	25.00	100.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		198.00	792.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		14.00	56.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		90.00	360.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		50.00	200.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		45.00	180.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		350.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	520.00
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	100	20.65	2,065.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		28.00	2,800.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		55.00	5,500.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		25.00	2,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		40.00	4,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		20.00	2,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		55.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	9,570	0.35	3,349.50
		Anchor Construction Corporation		0.90	8,613.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		1.00	9,570.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		1.00	9,570.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		0.75	7,177.50
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1.00	9,570.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		2.75	26,317.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.75	16,747.50
63503-0900	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SNOW FENCE (TREE PROTECTION)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	70	3.00	210.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		4.00	280.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		3.00	210.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		3.00	210.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		3.00	210.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		5.00	350.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		20.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	560.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	270	40.00	10,800.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		19.00	5,130.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		16.00	4,320.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		16.00	4,320.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		18.00	4,860.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		40.00	10,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		30.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	10,800.00
63506-0500	HOOR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	340	19.90	6,766.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		19.90	6,766.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		19.90	6,766.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		19.90	6,766.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		19.90	6,766.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		19.90	6,766.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		19.90	6,766.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.90	6,766.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507-0100	DAY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE A			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	22	20.00	440.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		35.00	770.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		102.00	2,244.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		25.00	550.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		30.00	660.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		100.00	2,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		33.60	739.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,200.00
63602-6020	EACH	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	2	1,759.00	3,518.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		2,790.00	5,580.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		1,701.00	3,402.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		4,500.00	9,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		4,000.00	8,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		6,000.00	12,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		15,475.00	30,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,300.00	6,600.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	1	6,224.00	6,224.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		7,220.00	7,220.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		6,805.00	6,805.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		8,000.00	8,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		18,000.00	18,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		14,000.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
64502-0000	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	7	250.00	1,750.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		218.00	1,526.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		397.00	2,779.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		100.00	700.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		250.00	1,750.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		400.00	2,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		1,000.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		585.00	4,095.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200(1), 936(1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	452,477.00	452,477.00	
Anchor Construction Corporation	519,927.00	519,927.00	
Corinthian Contractors, Inc	535,884.00	535,884.00	
Espina Paving, Inc.	567,081.00	567,081.00	
Milani Construction, LLC	582,113.50	582,113.50	
Jeffrey Stack, Inc.	587,935.00	587,935.00	
Fort Myer Construction corporation	612,376.80	612,376.80	

The apparent low bidder is 38 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - WASHINGTON SAILING MARINA AND DAINGERFIELD ISLAND

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

No extension errors in this Schedule.



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200(1),936(1)

Project Name: GWMP - DAINGERFIELD ISLAND - MAINTENANCE DRIVE

State: VA  
 County: ARLINGTON  
 GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL

Opened at: Sterling, VA  
 By: J. Wright  
 Date: 02/25/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 03/02/10

Contract Awarded to: Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc. Date: 03/31/10

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc. 9105 Industry Drive Manassas Park, VA 20111	54,442.00	
Corinthian Contractors, Inc 3126 South Abingdon Street Arlington, VA 22206	57,876.00	
Espina Paving, Inc. 15441 Farm Creek Drive Woodbridge, VA 22191	57,958.00	
Milani Construction, LLC 1109 Good Hope Road, SE Washington, DC 20020	61,510.00	
Anchor Construction Corporation 2254 25th Place, NE Washington, DC 20018	61,870.00	
Fort Myer Construction corporation 2237 - 33rd Street, NE Washington, DC 20018-1594	73,144.00	
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. P.O.Box 280 Jersey, VA 22481	76,870.00	
Engineer's Estimate	72,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - DAINGERFIELD ISLAND - MAINTENANCE DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	ALL	4,246.50	4,246.50
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		2,268.00	2,268.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		3,500.00	3,500.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		3,550.00	3,550.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,525.00	1,525.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	ALL	2,032.00	2,032.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		3,403.00	3,403.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		2,070.00	2,070.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		500.00	500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	1,600.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	400	2.00	800.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		2.00	800.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		2.50	1,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		2.00	800.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		1.40	560.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		2.50	1,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		4.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.75	2,300.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	100	52.00	5,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		23.00	2,300.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		37.50	3,750.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		35.00	3,500.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		30.50	3,050.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		40.00	4,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		25.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	3,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - DAINGERFIELD ISLAND - MAINTENANCE DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	180	26.00	4,680.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		29.00	5,220.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		25.00	4,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		28.00	5,040.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		28.00	5,040.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		35.00	6,300.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		34.00	6,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.50	5,850.00
30302-1000	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	720	11.30	8,136.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		6.00	4,320.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		14.00	10,080.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		10.00	7,200.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		6.60	4,752.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		32.00	23,040.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		9.00	6,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	15,840.00
40101-0100	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL , TYPE VII SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	160	80.00	12,800.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		96.00	15,360.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		85.00	13,600.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		110.00	17,600.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		104.00	16,640.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		85.00	13,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		110.00	17,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	16,000.00
40101-0900	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL ,			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	67	80.00	5,360.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		89.00	5,963.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		84.00	5,628.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		110.00	7,370.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		97.00	6,499.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		82.00	5,494.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		110.00	7,370.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,700.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

## Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - DAINGERFIELD ISLAND - MAINTENANCE DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40102-0100	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING COURSE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	80	80.00	6,400.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		142.00	11,360.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		100.00	8,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		110.00	8,800.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		154.00	12,320.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		100.00	8,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		110.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
62403-0000	CUYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	50	25.00	1,250.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		45.00	2,250.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		60.00	3,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		35.00	1,750.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		71.50	3,575.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		55.00	2,750.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		38.00	1,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,000.00
62502-0000	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	250	1.75	437.50
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		1.00	250.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		2.00	500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		1.00	250.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		1.00	250.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		0.72	180.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		2.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	875.00
62701-0000	SQYD	SOD, SOLID			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	400	4.00	1,600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		5.00	2,000.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		7.00	2,800.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		3.00	1,200.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		5.70	2,280.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		3.20	1,280.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		4.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	2,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - DAINGERFIELD ISLAND - MAINTENANCE DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
64502-0000	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	6	250.00	1,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc		397.00	2,382.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		100.00	600.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		250.00	1,500.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		214.00	1,284.00
		Fort Myer Construction corporation		1,000.00	6,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		400.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		585.00	3,510.00

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200(1), 936(1)

Project Name: GWMP - DAINGERFIELD ISLAND - MAINTENANCE DRIVE

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc.	54,442.00	54,442.00	
Corinthian Contractors, Inc	57,876.00	57,876.00	
Espina Paving, Inc.	57,958.00	57,958.00	
Milani Construction, LLC	61,510.00	61,510.00	
Anchor Construction Corporation	61,870.00	61,870.00	
Fort Myer Construction corporation	73,144.00	73,144.00	
Jeffrey Stack, Inc.	76,870.00	76,870.00	

The apparent low bidder is 24 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/02/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: PRA - GWMP 200 (1) , 936 (1)

Project Name: GWMP - DAINGERFIELD ISLAND - MAINTENANCE DRIVE

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

No extension errors in this Schedule.